GIVI MISURE s.r.l.
Via Assunta 57 - 20054 NOVA MILANESE (MI) ITALY
TEL.+39 0362.36.61.26               FAX +39 0362.36.68.76
Code Project Release Title
ST16 A33 A TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 Mod.GQ051_P02 (C)   ST Pag. 1/2
OPTICAL ENCODER EPC

� Any kind of bad usage
� External hits or stresses
ORDERING CODE
MOD. THRUST
SPRING POS. TYPE CONNECTOR
OUTPUT PPR POWER SUPPLY SHAFT Ø CONNECTOR
TYPE OUTPUT SIGNALS CONNECTION.
EPC D BZ A 00500 5V D08 CE L5 1
 D = right
S = left
B0 = bidirectional
         without zero
BZ = bidirectional
         with zero
A = axial
R = radial
00050 =     50 ppr
00200 = 200 ppr
….
02500 = 2500 ppr
5V  = 5V
1224  = 12÷24V
D08 = 8mm
D10 = 10mm
CE = 7 cores
CF = 10 cores
L5 = LINE DRIVER
PP= PUSH-PULL
n = no. wiring
Example  OPTICAL ENCODER   EPC/D BZA 00500 5V D08CE L51
GIVI MISURE s.r.l.
Via Assunta 57 - 20054 NOVA MILANESE (MI) ITALY
TEL.+39 0362.36.61.26               FAX +39 0362.36.68.76
Code Project Release Title
ST16 A33 A TECHNICAL DATASHEET
Without prior notice, the products may be subject to modifications that the Manufacturer reserves to
introduce as deemed necessary for their improvement.
Mod.GQ051_P02 (C)   ST Pag. 2/2
 CONNECTORS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
CE (7 CORES) CF (10 CORES)
CONNECTIONS  PIN
1 2*1 3 4 5*2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
A 0V A 0V A 0V A 0V 0V A A A \A
B  B --- B --- \A V+ B --- B B A
C A Z A Z A B A A B \A Z \B
D Z V+ Z V+ Z \B B Z --- V+ V+ B
E B V+ B --- B Z \A --- Z \B --- \Z
F V+ 0V V+ 0V V+ \Z \B V+ --- 0V 0V Z
G \A \A \A \A \A  Z \B ---
H \Z \B \Z \B \Z --- \Z \A  --- \A
I --- \Z \B \Z \B 0V  \Z 0V --- \B 0V
J \B     V+ ---  V+ --- \Z +V
CONFIGURATIONS
LEFT RIGHT
DIMENSIONS AND RECOMMENDED FIXING
CONNECTIONS
PIN
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
A A 0V A 0V 0V A 0V A 0V 0V 0V
B B  B  V+ --- V+ B V+ --- ---
C Z A \A B A B A \B A A A
D V+ Z V+ Z B  B 0V B --- Z
E --- B \B A \A Z  V+  B B
F 0V V+ 0V V+ \B 0V --- Z --- V+ V+
G  ---  --- Z V+ Z \A \Z
CASE
Connector in